conditions such as accidental injuries, joint degeneration, and osteoporosis are

rising, increasing demand for orthopedic-related products. At the same time,

with continuous advancements in technology and medical device innovation,

surgical success rates and treatment outcomes have significantly improved,

further driving the development of the medical device market. Therefore, over

the long term, the market will continue to expand, and the outlook remains

promising.

A Plus Biotechnology Co., Ltd.

Chairperson Sih-Ming Li

General Manager Hsiang-Wei Lo

4

Two. Corporate Governance Report

I. Information on directors, supervisors, General Manager, Deputy General Manager,

senior managers and officer of each department and branch

(I) Information on directors

1. Information on directors
May 2, 2025; Unit: Thousand shares; %

Job title

Nationality

or place of

registration

Name
Gender

Age

Date of

Election

Term

of

office

Date first

elected

Shareholdings upon

inauguration

Shares currently

held

Shares
Shareholding

ratio
Shares

Shareholding

ratio

Chairman R.O.C.
Sih-

Ming Li

Male

61~70 years

old

2022/06/30 3 2013/04/12 1,532 5.03 2,234 7.33

Director R.O.C.
Hsiang-

Wei Lo

Male

41~50 years

old

2022/06/30 3 2011/11/22 599 1.97 819 2.69

Director R.O.C.

Kai-

Hsing

Wu

Male

61~70 years

old

2022/06/30 3 2015/06/18 3,901 12.80 4,140 13.59

Director R.O.C.

Yu-

Hung

Chen

Male

41~50 years

old

2024/06/27 1 2024/06/27 1,133 3.72 1,133 3.72

Independent

Director
R.O.C.

Wen-

Chun

Hung

Male

41~50 years

old

2022/11/18 3 2022/11/18 - - - -

Independent

Director
R.O.C.

Hsiao-

Wen

Wang

Female

51~60 years

old

2023/06/30 2 2023/06/30 - - - -

Independent

Director
R.O.C.

Kuo-Chi

Lin

Male

51~60 years

old

2024/06/27 1 2024/06/27 - - - -

May 2, 2025; Unit: Thousand shares; %

Job title Name

Shares currently held

by the spouse and

minors

Current

shareholdings

through nominees Main experience (academic)

Shares
Shareholding

ratio
Shares

Shareholding

ratio

Chairman
Sih-

Ming Li
132 0.44 324 1.06

Department of Medical Laboratory Science and

Biotechnology, Central Taiwan University of Science

and Technology

Chairperson, Excelsior Medical Co., Ltd.

Director
Hsiang-

Wei Lo
- - 1,379 4.53

Department of Food Science, Yuanpei University of

Medical Technology

Business Manager, Zimmer Biomet Taiwan Co. Ltd.

Director

Kai-

Hsing

Wu

50 0.16 - -

EMBA, National Taiwan University

Master's of Biomedical Engineering, Chung Yuan

Christian University

General Manager of Greater China, Zimmer, Inc.

Director
Yu-Hung

Chen
332 1.09 335 1.10

MBA, University of Notre Dame, USA

L.C. Equity Research Corporation/ Manager

Independent

Director

Wen-

Chun

Hung

- - - -

College of Law, National Chung Hsing University

Passed the Judicial Yuan’s lawyer‑to‑judge transition

selection exam

DALDEWOLF Law Firm

5

Independent

Director

Hsiao-

Wen

Wang

- - - -

Ph.D., Department of Accounting, National Taiwan

University

Full-Time Associate Prof., Institute of Accounting,

National Central University

Independent

Director

Kuo-Chi

Lin
- - - -

EMBA, National Chiao Tung University

Special Assistant to the General Manager, Golden